Suffolk/Boston Herald MA Likely Voters 1/29 - 2/3

GEOC:

Y 600 100.00 %
WOTCES LR /IS e vt ittt e ittt et ettt ettt et eeeeneeeenaeens 1 134 22.33 %
NE i i it i e e e e e e e e e e et et ettt ettt et ettt et et et 2 218 36.33 %
1S 1 i 2 3 46 7.67 %
SE MASS/ AP e+ v e ettt e ettt e e et et e et 4 202 33.67 %
LIST:

N o ittt ittt ettt et e e teeee et aeeeeeaeeeeaeeeeeaeeeaeeea 600 100.00 %
1 e e 1 423 70.50 %
S P 2 177 29.50 %
SEX:

RECORD GENDER (DO NOT ASK)

N o ittt ittt ettt e et ie et eeeeeeeaeeeeaeeeeeaeeeeeaeeaeea, 600 100.00 %
= Y 1 287 47.83 %
LY (LT 2 313 52.17 %
QS1:

QS1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor in
November of 2014 - very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, not at all
likely?

N it e e e ettt et et ettt e et et et et 600 100.00 %
RV £ 1 534 89.00 %
Somewhat L1iKkely. . vt ittt ittt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeoneaenennas 2 66 11.00 %
NOt Very L1ikely. .ottt it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ettt eeeeeeen 3 0 0.00 %
NOL @t all 1iKkely. . i i i teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoneaenennas 4 0 0.00 %
DK/ RE e ettt et ettt e ettt e et e et e e et e 5 0 0.00 %
QS2:

QS2. What is your age category?

N o e it e et e et ettt et e e e ee e ee et e 600 100.00 %
BT T 4 1 31 5.17 %
L G 1 T 4 2 T 2 86 14.33 %
T T 4 L 3 119 19.83 %
e 1 T 4 2 4 148 24.67 %
Lo T 1 T 4 2 1O 5 119 19.83 %
YRl T 4 2 6 56 9.33 %
OVET 704 YRS . ittt ettt et ettt ettt e eseeeeeeeeaeeeenaenenns 7 33 5.50 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) vttt ittt ittt eeenesesseeeeeeeeesnesnnsas 8 8 1.33 %

QS3:

Q0S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or
Unenrolled/Independent?

N o e it e et e et ettt et e e e ee e ee et e 600 100.00 %
DO C T A e 4 e e e e e e ettt e e et aeeeeeeeeeeeeeaneeeeeoneeeeennneeens 1 203 33.83 %
REPUD LI CaAN . e ittt et ittt et ittt ettt et eeeeeeeaneaeeenneaeneas 2 67 11.17 %
Unenrolled/ Ind. v et e ettt ettt et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeenns 3 304 50.67 %
(O o 1 OO 4 24 4.00 %
NOL registered. vttt ittt ittt ettt eeneeeeeenenenennns 5 2 0.33 %
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QS4:

QS4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic
background / ancestry is?

N it e ettt ettt et ettt e e et et et et e 600 100.00 %
White/CaAUCaASIiaN . v it vt ittt ettt et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeenns 1 511 85.17 %
Black/African—AmeriCan. v e et e et et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenns 2 36 6.00 %
American Indian / Alaska Native......ouueii i iinenneenennnn. 3 2 0.33 %
2= = o 4 9 1.50 %
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander..........eeeeeneenn. 5 0 0.00 %
Hispanic/Latino . « v ot i e ettt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeenns 6 28 4.67 %
(o o 1 O 7 14 2.33 %
RefUSEd. i ittt ittt et e e e e e e e e e e 8 0 0.00 %
Ql:

Ql. What is your current employment status - working full time, working part
time, currently unemployed, full time student, retired, or something else?

N i e e et e et et et ettt e e e et e et e 600 100.00 %
Employed — Full Cime. .. ...ttt ittt ettt eeeeeeeenenns 1 320 53.33 %
Employed = Part Cime. ...ttt iiii ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeneaennns 2 67 11.17 %
UnempPloyed. o v vttt it ettt et ettt e et e e 3 51 8.50 %
Student = Full time ... ..ttt ittt ieaaaaeeens 4 11 1.83 %
TS wle s Y 5 107 17.83 %
Disabled permanent ly. ...ttt ittt ettt et e e et e e e eeaaaaeeees 6 18 3.00 %
Ol 0T 7 22 3.67 %
Don't know/Refused. ... ..ttt ettt ettt eeteeeaeneenens 8 4 0.67 %
Q2:

Q2. Do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or is on the
wrong track?

N it e e e e ettt et et e et e e e e e ettt 600 100.00 %
Right direction. .. ...ttt ittt it ettt ettt eeeeeenns 1 298 49.67 %
L1 et s K S a1 2 193 32.17 %
Undecided. v vttt ittt ettt et et e e et e e e e e e e 3 109 18.17 %
Q3:

Great, I'm going to read you a list of individuals in state and local
politics. For each, please tell me if your opinion of them is generally
favorable or generally unfavorable. If you are undecided or if you have never
heard of someone, just tell me that. First take Deval Patrick. Would you say
your opinion of Deval Patrick is generally favorable or generally
unfavorable? How about

Q3. Deval Patrick

N oot ittt ittt ettt et ettt ettt eeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt ettt it ettt e eeeeaeeeenaeeeeennns 1 5 0.83 %
L= 7@ it o 21 I N 2 345 57.50 %
Unfavorable. ittt ettt ettt ettt 3 209 34.83 %
Heard of/Undecided. .. vttt ittt ettt it e teeeeeennn 4 41 6.83 %
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Q4:

Q4. Martha Coakley

N oSt ittt et ettt et ettt eeeee et et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeanieeaann 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt it it it et it et ettt ettt eeeeeenaneas 1 22 3.67 %
L= Tt @ 1 X O 2 322 53.67 %
Unfavorable. @ vttt it et e e et et et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 172 28.67 %
Heard of/Undecided. ...ttt ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeenennns 4 84 14.00 %
Q5:

Q5. Steve Grossman

N oSt ittt et ettt ettt et eeee e ee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeieenann 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ..ottt t ettt ittt et eeeeneeaeeeeeeneeneenns 1 216 36.00 %
= v = o 3 I = 2 148 24.67 %
Unfavorable. ittt it ettt et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneann 3 6l 10.17 %
Heard of/Undecided. ...ttt i ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeeeennns 4 175 29.17 %
Q6:

Q6. Juliette Kayyem (k-EYE-em)

N oSt i it et ettt et ettt eeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiaeeenann 600 100.00 %
Never Neard. ..ottt t ettt ittt e ettt e teeeaeeeeeeneeneenns 1 416 69.33 %
L V00 Bt @ T 2 38 6.33 %
Unfavorablle. ittt ittt ettt it ettt e ettt ettt ettt 3 26 4.33 %
Heard of/UndecCided. « v v ittt ettt eeeeeeeeennneeeens 4 120 20.00 %
Q7:

Q7. Elizabeth Warren

N oSt ittt et ettt et e ettt ee e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeiieenann 600 100.00 %
Never Neard. ...ttt t ettt it ettt ettt teeteeeeeeeneeneenns 1 8 1.33 %
L V0@ B = @ T 2 322 53.67 %
L85 r= T 3= o 1 X 3 219 36.50 %
Heard of/UndecCided. «v v it ittt ie ettt eeseeeeeennneeeens 4 51 8.50 %
Q8:

Q8. Charlie Baker

N St ittt e ettt e teee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeenneeeennnnn 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt it e ettt ettt et ettt et teeeeeean 1 134 22.33 %
L V00 B = @ T 2 212 35.33 %
Unfavorablle. ittt ittt it e et e it ettt ettt ettt et e 3 84 14.00 %
Heard of/UndecCided. « v v ittt ie ettt eeeeeeeeennneeeens 4 170 28.33 %
Q9:

Q9. Mark Fisher

N St ittt e ettt e teee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeenneeeennnnn 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt it it et ettt et et ettt eeeeeeeenean 1 427 71.17 %
L= o= @ 1 I 2 26 4.33 %
Unfavorable. ittt it ettt ittt ettt et eeeeeeeeeeeeeneenenan 3 29 4.83 %
Heard of/Undecided. « .ottt i ittt ettt et ettt tteeeeeeeennnnnn 4 118 19.67 %
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Q10:

Q10. Jeffrey McCormick

N St ittt et ettt et et ettt e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaaan 600 100.00 %
NEeVETr NEATd. i ittt ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeneeeennns 1 438 73.00 %
L= Tt @ 1 X O 2 32 5.33 %
Unfavorable. @ vttt it et e e et et et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 24 4.00 %
Heard of/Undecided. ..ottt ittt ittt ettt ettt eeeeeenennnn 4 106 17.67 %
Q11:

Q11. Scott Douglas Lively

N oSt ittt et ettt ettt et eeee e ee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeieenann 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ..ottt t ettt ittt et eeeeneeaeeeeeeneeneenns 1 457 76.17 %
L V0@ Bt @ T 2 22 3.67 %
Unfavorable. ittt it ettt et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneann 3 20 3.33 %
Heard of/Undecided. ..ottt i ittt ittt ittt ettt eeeeeenannnn 4 101 16.83 %
Q12:

Q12. Evan Falchuk

N oSt i it et ettt et ettt eeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiaeeenann 600 100.00 %
Never Neard. ..ottt t ettt ittt e ettt e teeeaeeeeeeneeneenns 1 483 80.50 %
L v Bt @ T 2 15 2.50 %
Unfavorablle. ittt it e it ettt et ettt ettt ettt ettt 3 15 2.50 %
Heard of/UndecCided. « v v ittt ettt eeeeeeeeennneeeens 4 87 14.50 %
Q13:

Q13. Ed Markey

N oSt ittt et ittt ettt eeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeieieeenann 600 100.00 %
Never Neard. ...ttt t ettt ittt ettt ettt eeeaeeeeeeneeneenns 1 48 8.00 %
L V0@ B = @ T 2 255 42 .50 %
Unfavorablle. ittt ittt it e it e ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 3 181 30.17 %
Heard of/UndecCided. «v v it ittt ie ettt eeseeeeeennneeeens 4 116 19.33 %
Ql4:

Q14. Donald Berwick

N St ittt e ettt e teee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeenneeeennnnn 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt it it et ettt et et ettt eeeeeeeenean 1 438 73.00 %
L V00 Bt @ T 2 31 5.17 %
Unfavorablle. ittt ittt it e et e it ettt ettt ettt et e 3 17 2.83 %
Heard of/UndecCided. « v v ittt ie ettt eeeeeeeeennneeeens 4 114 19.00 %
Q15:

Q15. Joseph Avellone (ah-vel-LOAN)

N oS e ittt e ettt e teee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeenneeeennnnn 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt it it et ettt et et ettt eeeeeeeenean 1 430 71.67 %
L= o= @ 1 I 2 23 3.83 %
Unfavorable. ittt it ettt ittt ettt et eeeeeeeeeeeeeneenenan 3 23 3.83 %
Heard of/Undecided. « .ottt i ittt ettt et ettt tteeeeeeeennnnnn 4 124 20.67 %
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Qle:

Q16. Barack Obama

N o it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
Never heard. ...ttt ittt ittt ettt ettt eenneeeennns 1 0 0.00 %
Favorable. oottt e e 2 304 50.67 %
Unfavorable. ittt et ettt ettt e et e 3 246 41.00 %
Heard of/Undecided. ..t ittt it ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenns 4 50 8.33 %
Q17:

Ql7. How closely are you following the 2014 election for Massachusetts
Governor - very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not at all?

N o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
VY CLlOSE Lyt it ittt et ittt ettt eeeeesoeeeessoneesssannesss 1 84 14.00 %
SOMEWNAEL ClOSE Ly i it ittt ittt ettt teeee s eeeeeesoaeeaeseanas 2 236 39.33 %
NOtL VXY ClOSEly e it ii ittt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenans 3 211 35.17 %
A A= o 4 69 11.50 %
Q18:

Q18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Deval Patrick is doing as
Governor?

N o ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
2N 0 o @ VN 1 335 55.83 %
J I o) o et T 2 201 33.50 %
Undecided. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 64 10.67 %
RefUSEd. i ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 4 0 0.00 %
Q19:

Q19. Thinking about the race for Governor, what issue do you most want to
hear candidates for Governor talking about?

N o ittt it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
MBalanced DUAget” @ittt ittt e ettt ettt e et 01 20 3.33 %
“Cost of real estate/affordable housing”..............ov.... 02 3 0.50 %
B 0 0 2 @) 11174 03 104 17.33 %
NEAUCAt LN i e e e e e e e e 04 86 14.33 %
A 111 @ 4 (11 0wl Ay o) o= 05 140 23.33 %
B 0 Va1 o 06 15 2.50 %
N GaANG S/ Crame v i ittt e e e e e e e e e e e ettt 07 6 1.00 %
NGlobal WaTMING” @i ittt ettt e e et oeeeeeseneeeesonneeeenennas 08 0 0.00 %
NGUN CONETO L it ittt e e e e e e et e et et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenens 09 6 1.00 %
MHealthcare” @i e 10 45 7.50 %
MHelping CommMUNI Y @ v ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 11 4 0.67 %
“Tllegal ImmMigration” @ e e i ettt it eeeeeeeeeeeeoneaenennas 12 15 2.50 %
“Infrastructure/highways” . ...ttt it ittt i e 13 18 3.00 %
“Limit spending/wasting mMONey” ...t e ettt eeeeeeneeeennenns 14 25 4.17 %
R 0 0 Y 15 1 0.17 %
NSafety 1n SChoOLls” ittt et e e e e e et e e 16 2 0.33 %
RSN o I @ Bl o A i % <0 o = 17 3 0.50 %
R = 18 80 13.33 %
Melfare SYStemM” @ittt ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeaeeeeeennas 19 18 3.00 %
“Cost of living/financial family security”.........eeeeee... 20 10 1.67 %
N ransSpPOrtation/Erain” @ittt e e et e e e e e e 21 6 1.00 %
“Government reform/effectiveness”...... ... 22 14 2.33 %
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U B o BN 111 T34 11 o 1 P 23 27 4.50 %
R = = o o 24 5 0.83 %
“Legalization of Marijuana” ... ..o e ettt teeeeeneeeeeennns 25 4 0.67 %
“Getting rid of Obamacare” . ...ttt ittt teeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 26 1 0.17 %
NHOME LE S SNE S S i it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 27 2 0.33 %
NSafety/Public Safety” .. e e e e e e 28 5 0.83 %
“Minimum wage/failr Wage & v i ittt e e et e e e e e 29 9 1.50 %
L o T = 30 3 0.50 %
“Corruption/cleaning up corruption” .........oeeiiieeennnenn. 31 6 1.00 %
NCollege tUItion/loansS” @ittt et et e e et e ettt 32 4 0.67 %
Mlerm Laimits ittt ittt et ettt e 33 2 0.33 %
“Clean up DCF/keep children safe” .. ... eeeneenennnnn. 34 4 0.67 %
O o 11 35 0 0.00 %
“Criminal Jjustice SysStem/pPriSOons” ... ..ot eeeneeeeennnn. 36 5 0.83 %
MUnions/backing UNionsS” ittt ittt ettt teneeeenaeen 37 3 0.50 %
“Reducing inequality” @it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 38 6 1.00 %
Record verbatim. ...ttt ittt ittt ittt e et e e e e 96 11 1.83 %
3 D o B A o X ) 98 57 9.50 %
Q20:

Q20. Do you approve or disapprove of plans to locate gambling casinos in
Massachusetts?

N o i e e e et et e et ettt e ettt e et 600 100.00 %
2N 03 @ VN 1 303 50.50 %
J I o) o el T 2 223 37.17 %
Undecided. v vttt ittt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 3 73 12.17 %
LS G =Y O 4 1 0.17 %
Q21:

Q21. Are you completely opposed to casino gambling in general or do you think
gambling is acceptable in other states, just not Massachusetts?

N oot ittt et ettt ettt ettt ee ettt ettt ettt 223 100.00 %
Opposed to casino gambling in general........eeeeeeeeeeeenns 1 117 52.47 %
OK in other states but not in Massachusetts................. 2 86 38.57 %
Undecided. c vt i ittt ettt et ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 3 20 8.97 %
Q22:

022. Do you think it makes sense to locate a Greater Boston casino in Revere,
Everett, or neither?

N oot ittt ittt ettt et ettt ettt eeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 600 100.00 %
ROV B s i it i it ittt ettt ettt e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennenan 1 120 20.00 %
Rt i AR 2 47 7.83 %
ST i o = 3 285 47.50 %
Undecided/RefUSed. vttt ittt ettt ettt teiaeteenaeeennn 4 148 24.67 %
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Q023:

Q23. Earlier you indicated you were Independent/Unenrolled. If you had to
choose, which Primary - Democratic or Republican - do you think you would
vote in?

N oot ittt ittt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 304 100.00 %
DEMOC R AT T C . 4 vt i et et et e oo o s ooseesssossosossssssssssassessess 1 106 34.87 %
REPUBLTICAN . & i it i et it e et et e et eeeeeeeeaseneeeneeeeeeeasenseneeeas 2 95 31.25 %
S o 1 3 32 10.53 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vttt it eeeeeeeeeeseeenessssennesessas 4 70 23.03 %
Refused (DO NOT READO . ¢ ittt ittt ittt ittt e ittt eeeeeeeeenan 5 1 0.33 %
Q24:

Q024. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Democratic Primary will be held. For
Governor, there are up to five candidates who could be on the primary ballot.
They are: Joseph Avellone, Donald Berwick, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, or
Juliette Kayyem. Who would you vote or lean toward: Avellone, Berwick,
Coakley, Grossman, or Kayyem?

N o ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 309 100.00 %
J0SEPh AVE L LONE . ¢t i ittt ettt ettt ettt e e 1 3 0.97 %
DoNald BerWiCK . it it ittt et i et ettt eeeeeneeeeeeneeeeeeneeens 2 3 0.97 %
Martha Coakley. o u ittt ittt eteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeansennns 3 174 56.31 %
S EVE GrOSSMAN . v v v vt e et et e e e e oo soeeaeeneeeeeeneeeneeeneeanns 4 33 10.68 %
JUuliette Kayy e, ottt ittt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaaaaaeees 5 13 4.21 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ¢t vttt i tteeeeeeeeeeeeeneeesseneeensas 6 82 26.54 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) vttt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeeneeneens 7 1 0.32 %
Q25:

Q25. Who would be your second choice?

N o ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 19 100.00 %
J0SEPh AVE L LONE . i ittt ittt ettt ettt e e e 1 2 10.53 %
DoNald BerWiCK . i vt ottt ittt e et ettt eeeeeneeeeeeneeeeeeneeens 2 2 10.53 %
Martha CoaKley. o uu ettt ittt tteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoneeenennns 3 8 42.11 %
S EVE GrOSSMAN . ¢ v v o vttt e e e e e e oeeoeeneeneeaeeeneeeneeeneennens 4 6 31.58 %
JUliette KAy e, v ittt ittt et oeeeeeeeeneeeeseneeessenneens 5 1 5.26 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vttt vttt ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenen 6 0 0.00 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) t v ittt ittt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 7 0 0.00 %
Q026:

Q26. For Lieutenant Governor I have Leland Cheung, James Arena DeRosa,
Jonathan Edwards, Stephen Kerrigan, and Michael Lake. At this point would you
lean toward Cheung, DeRosa, Edwards, Kerrigan, or Lake?

N o e ittt ettt ettt et ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaneeeeeaneeeeennnn 309 100.00 %
Leland CheUNg. v v vttt ittt ittt et eeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeesennnesns 1 14 4.53 %
James ArenNa DEROSE .« v vttt ittt teeeeeeeeneeeeeseneeeeseneeens 2 6 1.94 %
Jonathan Edwards. . ...ttt ittt ittt teeeeeeeeeenesennenns 3 11 3.56 %
SLEePhEeN Kerrigal . o v it v e e et ttneeeeeeneeeeseneeeesenneeeesennns 4 17 5.50 %
Michael Lake. ..ttt ittt ettt eeneeeneenenenennns 5 7 2.27 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen 6 244 78.96 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) v vttt vttt tenseeeenneneeeeeneneesenneseesas 7 10 3.24 %
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Q27:

Q27. For Attorney General there are three Democrats: Maura Healey, Harold
Naughton (not-N), and Warren Tolman. At this point would you lean toward
Healey, Naughton, or Tolman?

N it e e e e et e et e e et et e et e e e et 309 100.00 %
MaUTra HeEaley .t ittt ittt ee ettt eeeeeeeeeesoeneeeeseanesssennas 1 51 16.50 %
Harold NaUghtom. @ v ettt ittt et ittt ettt e et e et eeeeeeeeneaaneas 2 6 1.94 %
WATTEN TOIMAIN . ¢ v e et et et e e e e e eeeeeenneneeeeeaneeeeeenneeeeeennns 3 76 24.60 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ¢t ittt it eeeeeeeeeeeseenesessenneesssas 4 174 56.31 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) « vt vttt e et eeeaeeeeeeeeeaaeseeneenenns 5 2 0.65 %
Q28:

Q28. For Treasurer the candidates are Thomas Conroy, Barry Finegold, and
Deborah Goldberg. At this point would you lean toward Conroy, Finegold, or
Goldberg?

N o it e e e e e e e e 309 100.00 %
ThOMAS COM OV e v v vt e et ettt ettt ettt e ee e eeneeeeeeneeeeeeannsns 1 17 5.50 %
Barry Finegold. ... i ittt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeesoneeennns 2 28 9.06 %
Deborah Goldberg. vttt ittt it ittt ettt ettt 3 57 18.45 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt it ittt i tttteteeeeeeeeennnnnnnnns 4 204 66.02 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) v ittt ittt et teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneens 5 3 0.97 %
Q029:

Q029. On Tuesday, September 9th, the Republican Primary will be held. For
Governor, there are two candidates who could be on the primary ballot -
Charlie Baker and Mark Fisher. At this point for whom would you vote or lean
toward: Baker of Fisher?

N oo i ittt ittt ettt e et et et e et eeeeeeaeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns 162 100.00 %
Charlie BaKer .. u oottt ittt et etee et eneeeeeeneeeeeennenns 1 103 63.58 %
Mark Fisher. ...ttt ittt ittt ieetteeeeeneeeeeenennns 2 17 10.49 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeennns 3 41 25.31 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) t v ittt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 4 1 0.62 %
Q30:

Q30. The state Department of Children and Families has recently come under
fire when a five year old boy went missing from his home while under their
monitoring. Governor Patrick has claimed that the failures of the DCF are due
to a few incompetent employees. Others argue that the problem is systematic
throughout the department. Which is closer to your view?

N ittt e ettt ettt ettt e e e e e et e e 600 100.00 %
DCF failures due to a few bad employeesS. ..ot ie e eeenennns 1 95 15.83 %
DCF failures systematic throughout the department........... 2 425 70.83 %
Undecided. « v vttt et ittt ittt i e e e e 3 80 13.33 %
Q31:

Q31. Would you approve or disapprove of a statewide proposal to raise the
minimum wage to ten dollars per hour?

N o it e e ettt e e e et e e e e e et e e e e et et 600 100.00 %
N & ol @ v 1 459 76.50 %
Dl S AP P OV e e e e ettt et e e et teeeeeeeeeeeeeoneeeeeoneeeeeeneeens 2 108 18.00 %
Undecided. « vttt ittt e e e e e et e e e e 3 32 5.33 %
RefUSEd. ittt it e e e e e e e e e e e 4 1 0.17 %
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Q32:

032. Should Boston Marathon attacker Dzhokhar (JOE-car) Tsarnaev (sar—-nev)
face the federal death penalty if convicted for his crimes?

N oS e ittt it ettt iee et eeeeeeeeneeeeeaeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeennnnn 600 100.00 %
4= 1 355 59.17 %
1 2 2 169 28.17 %
Undecided. .« v v ittt e et e et e et e et et e e e et e e e 3 76 12.67 %
Q33:

Q33. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called
Obamacare, 1is generally good for Massachusetts or generally bad?

N o ittt ittt ettt et e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeaeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 600 100.00 %
(€77 1 268 44.67 %
==K 2 242 40.33 %
UndeCided. o v vttt ittt ittt et ettt eaeeeeseonesessenesensas 3 90 15.00 %
Q34:

Q34. Do you have confidence in the state healthcare connector website?

N oo i ittt ittt ettt et e e e e et ettt eeeeeeaaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 600 100.00 %
DS T 1 160 26.67 %
o Y 2 232 38.67 %
819 ¥e LY@ o Yo 3 208 34.67 %
Q035:

Q35. The Massachusetts Department of Health just announced the locations of
20 medical marijuana dispensary licensees throughout the state. Do you want a

dispensary in your city or town - yes, no, or would it make no difference
either way?

N o it ettt et et et et et i e et e e e e 600 100.00 %
D = 1 91 15.17 %
K 2 245 40.83 %
NOo difference. . ..ttt i ittt ittt it i 3 254 42.33 %
Undecided. « v vttt ittt ittt ittt i i e e e e, 4 10 1.67 %
Q36:

Q36. In general, do you favor or oppose the legalization of marijuana?

N o ittt ittt e ettt e it et e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
00 e 1 319 53.17 %
PO S e 4t et e ettt et et e eeeeeeeaeeeeeeaeeeeeoaneeeesseneeeneas 2 223 37.17 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) « v vttt v ittt eeeetesneeeenneeenneeeenas 3 58 9.67 %
PRE37:

On November 4th, the General election for Governor will take place. I'm going
to run some combinations by you - changing the Democratic name and Republican
name. First, I'm going to run each of the Democrats against Republican
Charlie Baker. The three Independents will be the same in all combinations.
First let's start with:

N o it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et et e 600 100.0

0
CONEINUE s it e ittt ettt ettt ettt eeeeaeeoeeaeeeeeeeeeneenenneeas 1 600 100.00

%
o
°
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Q37:

Q37. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize
Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N oo it ittt ittt ettt e et et e e e e e e e e et 600 100.00 %
(0N I 1 265 44.17 %
2 2 185 30.83 %
FALCHUK . & i ittt i et it e e e et et et e e e eeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeaseanennenes 3 5 0.83 %
LTV E LY . i i e it et et e ettt e oo osoessesesoesosossssssssssassessens 4 8 1.33 %
MCCORMI CK e 4 it ettt ettt e et e e e ettt e e eeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeenn 5 13 2.17 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t ittt it eneeeeeeeeeeeenesessennesessas 6 116 19.33 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) &t ittt ittt ettt teeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 7 8 1.33 %

Q38:

Q038. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Charlie Baker,
{randomize Independent} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas
Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N S it e ittt et e et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeesoaneeeeseaneaenennas 600 100.00 %
GROSSMAN .+ v vt ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e 1 170 28.33 %
2 2 0 1 R 2 200 33.33 %
FALCHUK « « v v vt ettt e ettt e e e e ettt ettt e e e e e 3 9 1.50 %
LIVE LY & v v et ettt e e e e e et e e e e 4 7 1.17 %
MCCORMICK .+ v v v e ettt e e e e et e e e ettt ettt e e e 5 20 3.33 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & vttt v vtmme e eemetee e eeeeieeeeenn 6 185 30.83 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) «vvv vttt eeette e eeemtee e eeeieeeeennn 7 9 1.50 %
Q39:

Q39. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Charlie Baker,
{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott
Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N o e ittt ettt ettt et ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaneeeeeaneeeeennnn 600 100.00 %
KA Y Y E M. i ittt i e e e e et e e ettt e oo s oooeessesooesessssssesssssseeos 1 114 19.00 %
2 2 1 2 221 36.83 %
FALCHUK . & ittt ittt ittt et e s o esoeseeossossessesseassnssnnsens 3 7 1.17 %
LIV E LY i i ettt e e et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeeeeneeeeeeneeens 4 8 1.33 %
MCCORMI K . v et ittt et e ettt oo osoeseesssossossessessssssnssesas 5 19 3.17 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vttt tnneeeeenneeeeeeneeeeeeneeeneas 6 218 36.33 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt eeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeneeneens 7 13 2.17 %
Q40:

Q40. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Charlie Baker, {randomize
Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N oot ittt ittt ettt et ettt ettt eeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean 600 100.00 %
N 1 111 18.50 %
2 ) 2 230 38.33 %
N L L 3 8 1.33 %
T 4 4 0.67 %
MCCORM I CK . v it ettt ettt ettt oo oo oooessesssnsssssessssssnssesas 5 20 3.33 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vttt ittt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen 6 220 36.67 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) v vttt vttt tenseeeenneneeeeeneneesenneseesas 7 7 1.17 %
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Q41:

Q41. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Charlie Baker, (randomize
Independents) Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N oo it ittt ittt ettt e et et e e e e e e e e et 600 100.00 %
N I L ] 1 111 18.50 %
2 2 226 37.67 %
FALCHUK . & i ittt i et it e e e et et et e e e eeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeaseanennenes 3 5 0.83 %
LTV E LY . i i i it et et e e e et e oo oooessesssassssosssessssssassessess 4 7 1.17 %
MCCORMI CK . &ttt et it ettt ettt e oo aeeeeeeaeeoeeeeeeeaeeaseaneenns 5 20 3.33 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t ittt it eneeeeeeeeeeeenesessennesessas 6 225 37.50 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ittt tttteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn 7 6 1.00 %

Q42:

Now, I'm going to run the same 5 Democrats against Republican Mark Fisher for
Governor. First let's start with: Q42. Democrat Martha Coakley, Republican
Mark Fisher, {randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party,
Scott Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N oo ittt ittt ettt e ettt e et ettt eeeeeeaeaaaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 600 100.00 %
00723 1 292 48.67 %
I = 2 98 16.33 %
FALCHUK . ittt ettt ettt et ettt ettt ettt et eeeeeeeaaaaaaaennan 3 8 1.33 %
LIV E LY it e it et i et ettt e o e o osoeseessoeossossessesssassassnnsess 4 4 0.67 %
o O 0 1 5 5 18 3.00 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ¢t vttt it teeeeeeeeeeeenneeesonneeeneas 6 170 28.33 %

Refused (DO NOT READ) v ittt ittt ettt eeeneeeeeeeeeeeeeneeneens 7 10 1.67
Q43:

Q43. How about Democrat Steve Grossman versus Republican Mark Fisher,
{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott
Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N S ittt ittt et e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeenenneeenennns 600 100.00 %
GROS S AN . & ittt ettt et ee et oeeeeeeeeeeeeeenseeeesaneeeesenneeens 1 212 35.33 %
FISHER . « vt vttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 2 103 17.17 %
1020 = 161G 3 9 1.50 %
L Y2 4 7 1.17 %
MCCORMICK . 4 ettt et ettt et e ee s eeeeeeseeeeeesoaeeeesenneeenennes 5 20 3.33 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt eeeee e eee et eeeeeeeeanns 6 235 39.17 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt teee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeaannnnns 7 14 2.33 %
Q44:

Q44. How about Democrat Juliette Kayyem versus Republican Mark Fisher,
{randomize Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott
Douglas Lively Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N o ittt et e e e e e e e et ettt 600 100.00 %
KA Y Y E M. i ittt i e i e i e e ettt e o e e o oseessseeeessssssescsssssseess 1 146 24 .33 %
FISHE R . & e e e et ettt ettt ettt e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaaaaeeeees 2 115 19.17 %
N 5 L ] 3 7 1.17 %
T 4 11 1.83 %
MCCORM I CK . v ettt e ettt e ettt o oo osoesseassossnssessssssnssesss 5 23 3.83 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen 6 284 47.33 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) ¢ vttt vttt seeeenneeeeeennesessennenseeses 7 14 2.33 %
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Q45:

Q45. Democrat Donald Berwick versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize
Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N oo it ittt ittt ettt e et et e e e e e e e e et 600 100.00 %
0 1 127 21.17 %
NS = 2 118 19.67 %
FALCHUK . & i ittt i et it e e e et et et e e e eeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeaseanennenes 3 9 1.50 %
LTV E LY . i i i it et et e ettt e oo osoessesssaesossssssssssssnssessess 4 9 1.50 %
MCCORMI CK e 4 it ettt ettt e et e e e ettt e e eeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeenn 5 27 4.50 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t ittt it eneeeeeeeeeeeenesessennesessas 6 296 49.33 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ittt tttteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn 7 14 2.33 %

Q46:

Q46. Democrat Joseph Avellone versus Republican Mark Fisher, {randomize
Independents} Evan Falchuk, United Independent Party, Scott Douglas Lively
Independent, or Jeffrey McCormick Independent.

N o i e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
AVELLONE &t ettt ettt et e e e e e e et e et e et e et et 1 131 21.83 %
L SHE R . ot ettt ettt ettt e ettt ettt e 2 116 19.33 %
FALCHUK . + v vttt ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 3 9 1.50 %
L2 . 4 6 1.00 %
MCCORMICK . 4 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeenns 5 28 4.67 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeannnnnnnnnns 6 296 49.33 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) & oo e oo et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeannnnnnn 7 14 2.33 %
Q47 :

THE FINAL THREE QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS
TAKING THE SURVEY Q47. Do you currently have children in the school system?

N o ittt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 600 100.00 %
D T 1 187 31.17 %
1K 2 409 68.17 %
Undecided. vttt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 3 4 0.67 %
Q48:

Q048. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

N o ittt et ettt ettt e e e et et e e e e 600 100.00 %
D 5= 1 150 25.00 %
1K 2 437 72.83 %
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt tteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen 3 13 2.17 %
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Q49:

Q49. When it comes to politics, what TV News Network or commentary source do
you trust the most {randomize}
ABC, NBC, CBS, Fox NEWS, CNN, MSNBC, C-SPAN, COMEDY Central?

Undecided (DO NOT READ) « vttt v ittt ittt tenneeeenaeeenneeeenas 09 77 12.83
Refused (DO NOT READ) .t ittt ittt ittt ittt ittt ttieeeeeeanennnns 10 14 2.33

N oo it ittt ittt ettt e et et e e e e e e e e et 600 100.00 %
2 01 71 11.83 %
07 3 02 51 8.50 %
031111 03 93 15.50 %
O = N 04 12 2.00 %
COMEDY Central e e e e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeeeeneeens 05 38 6.33 %
FOX NEWS . ittt ettt ettt e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenennennnaneaeeees 06 142 23.67 %
5 = 07 37 6.17 %
Bt 4ttt ittt et et e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeaaaeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 08 65 10.83 %
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